
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081539-2025 

Contract

Invitation to Tender for Arley Street Car Park Improvement

Chorley Council

UK7: Contract details notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-081539
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f2d4 
Published 10 December 2025, 2:16pm

Scope 

Reference

CH0192-DN769693

Description

Car park improvements at Arley Street, Chorley to include surfacing of parking area,
kerbing & footway works, ducting, drainage, replacement of lighting columns, cabling and
electrical works, erecting vehicular height restriction barrier, installation of pay & display
machine, EV charging units and bollards. To be competed between June - July 2025.
Programme of works to be supplied by appointed contractor.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081539-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081539-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract 1. Arley Street Car Park Improvement

Supplier

JOHN WADE GROUNDWORKS LIMITED

Contract value

£113,718.71 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Date signed

1 September 2025

Contract dates

2 September 2025 to 26 September 2025

25 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45213312 - Car park building construction work

Contract locations



Page 3 to 4

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

JOHN WADE GROUNDWORKS LIMITED

Companies House: 04836715

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYGB-8838-XTTL

Mentor House

Blackburn

BB1 6AY

United Kingdom

Email: team@Wadegroup.org

Website: http://www.wadegroup.org

Region: UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

mailto:team@Wadegroup.org
http://www.wadegroup.org


Page 4 to 4

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Arley Street Car Park Improvement

Contracting authority 

Chorley Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBDH-2434-XWYH

Union Street

Chorley

PR7 1AL

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@chorley.gov.uk

Region: UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@chorley.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Arley Street Car Park Improvement
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Date signed
	Contract dates
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	JOHN WADE GROUNDWORKS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Chorley Council


		2026-02-02T16:06:00+0000
	TCPDF




